CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Advice Letter and Tariff Sheets Sections 2.02, 2.03, 2.04, 4.02, 5.02, 5.03, 5.04, 5.05 and 5.06 referred to in Docket Nos. 23-057-19, 23-057-20, 23-057-21, 23-057-22 was served upon the following persons by e-mail on the 2nd day of January, 2024:

Patricia E. Schmid Patrick Grecu Assistant Attorneys General 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 pschmid@agutah.gov pgrecu@agutah.gov Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities

Robert J. Moore Assistant Attorney General 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u> Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services Chris Parker Brenda Salter Utah Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 146751 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 <u>chrisparker@utah.gov</u> <u>bsalter@utah.gov</u>

Michele Beck, Director Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 146782 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 <u>mbeck@utah.gov</u>

Dunger Johnson